ALABAMA BUILDING COMMISSION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Agency Name:

Building Commission

Rule No. & Titles:

170-X-2.01 ADOPTED STANDARD CODES.

Intended Action:

To promulgate the updated minimum building standard codes adopted and enforced by the Building Commission as required by §41-9-161.

Substance of Proposed Action:

Rule 170-X-2.01 provides for the minimum building standard codes adopted by reference and enforced by the Alabama Building Commission.

Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views:

All interested persons may submit data, views, or arguments writing or orally to the contact person below.

Final Date for Comment and Completion of Notice:

Oral and written comments shall be received until 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 2, 2007. All comments should be addressed to the contact person listed below.

Contact Person at Agency:

Ms. Phyllis Thomas
Alabama Building Commission
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 444
Montgomery, AL 36130-1150
Telephone No. 334 242-4082

Alabama Building Commission